MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

June 28, 2018

Attendance Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ☑ ☑ ☑ ☑	Absent	Notes			
# 2018-23 RESOLUTION to approve 6/14/2018 Salary Board MINUTES.						
RESOLUTION adopted: Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved ☑ □ □	2 nd □ ☑ □	Yes ☑ ☑ ☑ ☑	No	Abstain	
# 2018-24 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.						
Create one Temporary Full-Time Agricultural Resource Conservationist II position set at the PA06 Level in the Soil Conservation Department effective June 24, 2018.						
RESOLUTION adopted:	Marrad	2 nd	Vac	N.	0 la atain	
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved □ □ □ □		Yes ☑ ☑ ☑ ☑ ☑	No	Abstain □ □ □ □	
# 2018-25 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.						
Create two Full-Time Telecommunicator positions set at the TCE Level in the E-911 Department effective July 1, 2018.						
DISCUSSION: Due to scheduling issues, there is a need to have full-time versus part-time staff available to backfill open shifts. The positions are filled per the Union bid process.						
RESOLUTION adopted:		and	v			
Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew R. McGonnell	Moved □ □ □	2 nd □ □ □	Yes ☑ ☑ ☑	No	Abstain	

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Old Busines	ss: None.	
New Busine	ess: None.	
Motion to	adjourn.	
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded: Mr. Boyd
Attest:		-
Chief Clerk		Mercer County Salary Board

06/28/2018